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No. of
Register Date of Patent. Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

1357

1360

1361

1366

1367

1368

1370

1373

1374

1377

1857
13th May

Hth May

15th May

1378

1379

1381

1383

1386

1387

16th May

1388

1389

1390

1393

1394 18th May

George Woodward Morse, of the
State of Louisiana, of the United
States of America

William Ashby, of Croydon, in the
county of Surrey, Millwright

William Hyde and Joshua Hyde,
Vice Makers, of Dudley, in the
county of Worcester

James Sharrocks, of Lower Healey,
near Rochdale, in the county of
Lancaster, Brick Maker

Daniel Reading, of Claverdon, in
the county of Warwick

John Carr, of Killyleagh, county
Down, Ireland, Flax Spinner

Joseph Aizlewood, of Baths
Foundry, Rotherham, in the
county of York, Stove Grate
Manufacturer

Frederic Whitaker, of Islington,
in the county of Middlesex

Robert Porter Walker, of the city
and State of New York, United
States of America

David Carter, of Honley, near
Huddersfield, in the county of
York, Machine Maker

Edward Gripper, of Winchester
Wharf, Bankside, in the borough
of Southwark, Corn Factor

Sophia Sands, of the town of Not-
tingham, Widow, Administratrix
to the effects of the late Robert
Sands, of Nottingham, her son

Richard Archibald Broonaan, of
166, Fleet-street, in the city of
London, E.C., Patent Agent

Francis Parker, of Elm House,
Homerton, Gentleman

Henry Jones, of Birmingham, in
the county of Warwick, Manu-
facturer

Henry Trappes, of Manchester, in
the county of Lancaster, Gentle-
man

George Henry Creswell, of Devon-
port, in the county of Devon

Joseph Ellis, of the town of Port
Hope, in the province of Canada,
Civil Engineer

Charles Cowper, of No. 20, South-
ampton-buildings, Chancery-lane,
in the county of Middlesex, Pa-
tent Agent

Richard Bradley and William
Craven, of Westgate Common
Foundry, Wakefield, in the coun-
ty of York, Engineers

Rudolph Bodmer, of 2, Thavies'
Inn, Holborn, in the city of Lon-
don

D 2

An improved breech loading fire-arm

Improvements in water wheels

Improvements in the construction of
vices

Improvements in machinery or appar-
atus for pressing bricks, tiles, and
other plastic substances

A new or improved spring for car-
riages or other vehicles

Improvements in machinery for hack-
ling flax, hemp, and other fibrous
substances

Improvements in hat and umbrella
stands

Improvements in the construction of
machinery for sewing and embroider-
ing

Improvements in machinery for hulling
and scouring coffee and similar sub-
stances

Improvements in machinery or appar-
atus for cleansing the \vns!e of
woollen or other fibrous r.;.;;iufac-
tures, or for recovering the wool or
other fibres from such, waste sub-
stances or materials

Improved machinery or apparatus for
washing, drying and cleansing corn,
seed, egyptian beans, or other pulse

Improvements in the manufacture of
fringes

An improvement in the construction
of oil cans

An improved tell-tale for public
vehicles

An improvement or improvements in
engines for raising beer and other
liquids

An improvement in the construction
of a sliding drawer, applicable to all
steam engines, either fixed or loco-
motive, for the distribution of steam,
aeriform or liquids, used either as a
motive power or for any industrial
or artistic purpose

Improvements in apparatus for sup-
plying ink or other mixture for
stamps, used in stamping letters and
other articles

Improvements in the manufacture of
artificial stone

Improvements in preparing solutions
and extracts of the colouring matter
of madder and other tinctorial sub-
stances for dyeing and printing

Improvements in machinery or appa-
ratus for making bricks and tiles

improvements in locomotive steam
engines


