THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 24, 1860.

and the second sec

- ----

- ----

		<u></u>	
No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
	1857		
1357	13th May	George Woodward Morse, of the State of Louisiana, of the United States of America	An improved breech loading fire-arm
1360	14th May	William Ashby, of Croydon, in the county of Surrey, Millwright	Improvements in water wheels
1361))	William Hyde and Joshua Hyde, Vice Makers, of Dudley, in the county of Worcester	Improvements in the construction o vices
1366	33	James Sharrocks, of Lower Healey, near Rochdale, in the county of Lancaster, Brick Maker	Improvements in machinery or appar atus for pressing bricks, tiles, and other plastic substances
1367	95	Daniel Reading, of Claverdon, in the county of Warwick	A new or improved spring for car riages or other vehicles
1368	33	John Carr, of Killyleagh, county Down, Ireland, Flax Spinner	Improvements in machinery for hack- ling flax, hemp, and other fibrous substances
1370	15th May	Joseph Aizlewood, of Baths Foundry, Rotherham, in the county of York, Stove Grate Manufacturer	Improvements in hat and umbrells stands
1373	"	Frederic Whitaker, of Islington, in the county of Middlesex	Improvements in the construction or machinery for sewing and embroider- ing
1374	"	Robert Porter Walker, of the city and State of New York, United States of America	Improvements in machinery for hulling and scouring coffee and similar sub- stances
1377	"	David Carter, of Honley, near Huddersfield, in the county of York, Machine Maker	Improvements in machinery or appar- atus for cleansing the waste of woollen or other fibrous manufac- tures, or for recovering the wool or other fibres from such waste sub- stances or materials
1378	"	Edward Gripper, of Winchester Wharf, Bankside, in the borough of Southwark, Corn Factor	Improved machinery or apparatus for washing, drying and cleansing corn seed, egyptian beans, or other pulse
1379	"	Sophia Sands, of the town of Not- tingham, Widow, Administratrix to the effects of the late Robert Sands, of Nottingham, her son	Improvements in the manufacture of fringes
1381	"	Richard Archibald Brooman, of 166, Fleet-street, in the city of London, E.C., Patent Agent	
1383	23	Francis Parker, of Elm House, Homerton, Gentleman	An improved tell-tale for public vehicles
1386	16th May	Henry Jones, of Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Manu- facturer	An improvement or improvements in engines for raising beer and other liquids
1387	. 9	Henry Trappes, of Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, Gentle- man	An improvement in the construction of a sliding drawer, applicable to all steam engines, either fixed or loco- motive, for the distribution of steam, æriform or liquids, used either as a motive power or for any industrial or artistic purpose
1388	*)	George Henry Creswell, of Devon- port, in the county of Devon	Improvements in apparatus for sup- plying ink or other mixture for stamps, used in stamping letters and other articles
1389	در	Joseph Ellis, of the town of Port Hope, in the province of Canada, Civil Engineer	Improvements in the manufacture of artificial stone
1390	"	Charles Cowper, of No. 20, South- ampton-buildings, Chancery-Iane, in the county of Middlesex, Pa- tent Agent	Improvements in preparing solutions and extracts of the colouring matter of madder and other tinctorial sub- stances for dyeing and printing
1893	"	Richard Bradley and William Craven, of Westgate Common Foundry, Wakefield, in the coun-	Improvements in machinery or appa- ratus for making bricks and tiles
1894	18th May	ty of York, Engineers Rudolph Bodmer, of 2, 'Thavies' Inn, Holborn, in the city of Lon-	mprovements in locomotive steam engines

D 2

· · -

2745
